

Sessions-03/2026
CNR:WBUD01-000037-2026

Present:- Ataur Rahman(WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 03

Dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All four (04) accused persons namely Surja Kanta Roy, Nandita Roy, Joyshree Roy and Samay Roy @ Samaj are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely Nandita Roy and Joyshree Roy files a petition and prays for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bails are hereby confirmed against the accused persons namely Nandita Roy and Joyshree Roy.

Let the case record is transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

Fix 06.05.2026 for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur