

Sessions Case No.- 03/2026

CNR No. WBUD01-000037-2026

J.O. Code- WB01307

Order No. 06
Dt. 22.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the four accd. persons namely Surja Kanta Roy, Samay Ray, Nandita Roy, Joyshree Roy are present by filing hazira.

The prosecution takes no step.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- **14.09.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Sessions Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur